
ERIE
LORAIN

HURON

MEDINA

CRAWFORD

RICHLAND

ASHLAND
WAYNE

INDEX OF SHEETS:

TITLE SHEET 1

GENERAL NOTES 2-3

GENERAL SUMMARY 4

642 LONG LINE MARKINGS 5-15

643 POLY LONG LINE MARKINGS 16

D03-PM-FY2025

RICHLAND, AND WAYNE COUNTIES
HURON, LORAIN, MEDINA,

ASHLAND, CRAWFORD, ERIE,

PROJECT EARTH DISTURBED AREA: N/A ACRES*

THE PROJECT WILL INSTALL LONG LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND

AUXILIARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS THROUGHOUT DISTRICT THREE.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED CONTRACTOR EARTH DISTURBED AREA:

EARTH DISTURBED AREAS

NOTICE OF INTENT EARTH DISTURBED AREA:

FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER

NON-FEDERAL

RAILROAD INVOLVEMENT

NONE

District       Deputy Director

N/A ACRES*

N/A ACRES*

(* = MAINTENANCE PROJECT)

I HEREBY APPROVE THESE PLANS AND DECLARE THAT THE MAKING OF

THIS IMPROVEMENT WILL NOT REQUIRE THE CLOSING TO TRAFFIC OF THE

TRAFFIC WILL BE AS SET FORTH ON THE PLANS AND ESTIMATES.

HIGHWAY AND THE PROVISIONS FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND SAFETY OF

PLANS PREPARED BY:

              03

Robert Weaver

643 POLY AUXILIARY MARKINGS 17-22

Pamela Boratyn

PROJECT ID

SHEET

DESIGNER

DESIGN AGENCY

TOTAL

p
w

:\
\o

h
io

d
o

t-
p

w
.b

e
n

tl
e
y

.c
o

m
:o

h
io

d
o

t-
p

w
-0

2
\D

o
c
u

m
e
n

ts
\0

1
 A

c
ti

v
e
 P

ro
je

c
ts

\D
is

tr
ic

t 
0

3
\_

D
0

3
\1

1
0

0
1

0
\4

0
0

-E
n

g
in

e
e
ri

n
g

\R
o

a
d

w
a
y

\S
h

e
e
ts

\1
1

0
0

1
0

_
G

T
0

0
1

.d
g

n

M
O

D
E

L
: 

S
h
e
e
t 

 P
A

P
E

R
S

IZ
E

: 
3
4
x
2
2
 (

in
.)

  
  
D

A
T

E
: 

3
/1

9
/2

0
2
5
  
T

IM
E

: 
8
:5

5
:2

5
 A

M
  
U

S
E

R
: 

a
m

e
ll

e
n

ACM

KCK

110010

P.1

T
IT

L
E

 S
H

E
E

T

12-16-24

22D
0

3
-P

M
-F

Y
2

0
2

5

REVIEWER

NLATITUDE:  40°52'38" N    LONGITUDE:  82°17'41" W

PORTION TO BE IMPROVED

INTERSTATE HIGHWAY

COUNTY & TOWNSHIP ROADS

OTHER ROADS

FEDERAL ROUTES

STATE ROUTES

NONE REQUIRED

LOCATION MAP

DESIGN EXCEPTIONS

NONE REQUIRED

ADA DESIGN WAIVERS

        800-2023 1/17/25

821 4/20/12

832 7/19/24

921 7/19/24

                

                

                

                

                

DM-4.3

DM-4.4

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

MT-95.31

MT-95.32

MT-95.60

MT-95.61

MT-97.10

MT-98.11

MT-98.20

MT-98.22

MT-98.28

MT-99.20

MT-105.10

         

         

         

         

TC-71.10

TC-72.20

TC-73.20

TC-74.10

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

MT-95.30 TC-41.20          

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         1/15/16

1/15/16

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

7/19/19

7/19/19

4/19/19

4/19/19

4/19/19

4/19/19

1/17/20

4/19/19

1/17/20

1/17/20

4/19/19

1/17/20

        

        

        

        

10/18/13

4/21/23

1/17/25

1/17/25

7/21/23

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

                

        

        

        

   

   

   

   

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS

                

                

                

                

                

                

                

                

        

        

   

   

        

        

   

   

        

        

   

   

        

        

   

   

        

        

   

   

        

        

   

   

SUPPLEMENTAL

SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIAL

PROVISIONSBefore You Dig

Contact Two Working Days

OHIO811, 8-1-1, or 1-800-362-2764

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

LIMITED ACCESS

THIS IMPROVEMENT IS ESPECIALLY DESIGNED FOR THROUGH TRAFFIC AND

HAS BEEN DECLARED A LIMITED ACCESS HIGHWAY OR FREEWAY BY ACTION

OF THE DIRECTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION

5511.02 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE.

THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED IN

2023 SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATION 800 VERSION INDICATED ON THE PROPOSAL SHALL GOVERN

THE PLANS, CHANGES LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL, AND THE SUPPLEMENTAL

THIS IMPROVEMENT.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF OHIO

S
T

AT
EOFOH

IO

P
R

O
F

E
SSIONALENG

IN
E
E

R

DERETSIGE
R

ADAM
C.

MELLEN
E-83961

ENGINEER'S SEAL

 
 

DISTRICT 3

TEAM THREE

ENGINEERING

https://www.oups.org/
amellen
Cloud

amellen
Cloud




