ERIE *LORAIN* HURON MEDINA *ASHLAND* CRAWFORD WAYNE RICHLAND

LOCATION MAP

LATITUDE: 40°52'38" N LONGITUDE: 82°17'41" W



PORTION TO BE IMPROVED	_
INTERSTATE HIGHWAY	
FEDERAL ROUTES	
STATE ROUTES	_
COUNTY & TOWNSHIP ROADS	_
OTHER ROADS	_

DESIGN EXCEPTIONS

NONE REQUIRED

ADA DESIGN WAIVERS

NONE REQUIRED

STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

D03-PM-FY2025

ASHLAND, CRAWFORD, ERIE, HURON, LORAIN, MEDINA, RICHLAND, AND WAYNE COUNTIES

INDEX OF SHEETS:

TITLE SHEET	1
GENERAL NOTES	2-3
GENERAL SUMMARY	4
642 LONG LINE MARKINGS	5-15
643 POLY LONG LINE MARKINGS	16
643 POLY AUXILIARY MARKINGS	17-22

FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER

NON-FEDERAL

RAILROAD INVOLVEMENT

NONE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

THE PROJECT WILL INSTALL LONG LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND AUXILIARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS THROUGHOUT DISTRICT THREE.

EARTH DISTURBED AREAS

N/A ACRES* PROJECT EARTH DISTURBED AREA: N/A ACRES* ESTIMATED CONTRACTOR EARTH DISTURBED AREA: NOTICE OF INTENT EARTH DISTURBED AREA: N/A ACRES* (* = MAINTENANCE PROJECT)

LIMITED ACCESS

THIS IMPROVEMENT IS ESPECIALLY DESIGNED FOR THROUGH TRAFFIC AND HAS BEEN DECLARED A LIMITED ACCESS HIGHWAY OR FREEWAY BY ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 5511.02 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE.

2023 SPECIFICATIONS

THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED IN THE PLANS, CHANGES LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL, AND THE SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATION 800 VERSION INDICATED ON THE PROPOSAL SHALL GOVERN THIS IMPROVEMENT.

I HEREBY APPROVE THESE PLANS AND DECLARE THAT THE MAKING OF THIS IMPROVEMENT WILL NOT REQUIRE THE CLOSING TO TRAFFIC OF THE HIGHWAY AND THE PROVISIONS FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND SAFETY OF TRAFFIC WILL BE AS SET FORTH ON THE PLANS AND ESTIMATES.

District 03 Deputy Director

Pamela Boratyn

Director, Department of Transportation

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES Contact Two Working Days Before You Dig Before You Dig OHIO811, 8-1-1, or 1-800-362-2764 (Non members must be called directly)

PLANS PREPARED BY: OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT THREE ENGINEERING

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS							SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS		SPECIAL PROVISIONS	
DM-4.3 1,	1/15/16	MT-95.30	7/19/19	TC-41.20 10/18/13		80	0-202	<u> </u>		
DM-4.4	1/15/16	MT-95.31		TC-71.10 4/21/23		82	1	4/20/12		
		MT-95.32		TC-72.20 \ 1/17/25		83	2	7/19/24		
		MT-95.60		TC-73.20 (1/17/25	<u> </u>	92	1	7/19/24		ENGINEER'S SEAL
		MT-95.61		TC-74.10 7/21/23	V					
		MT-97.10	4/19/19							
		MT-98.11	1/17/20							N'TE OF O'
		MT-98.20	4/19/19							
		MT-98.22	1/17/20							is so ADAM
		MT-98.28	1/17/20							C. ADAINI
		MT-99.20	4/19/19							MELLEN
		MT-105.10	1/17/20							RECUERTOED A
										ADAM C. MELLEN E-83961
										THILLIAN CO.



TEAM THREE

KCK 12-16-24

110010

ROJECT ID